B-486-22
●：RoHS10指令対応品　▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。
商品番号
Product No.
反力F1(N)
Reaction force L (S) コード
Code
B-486-15-20 ●

チューブ外径
ストローク（S）
■ ガスダンパーのご注文方法
　 Gas dampers order format
Note)  1. Gas reaction force is set according to your conditions of use.
2. When selecting brackets, first refer to B-486-A, B, C, D, FJ, MB.
Gas reaction force changes under temperature conditions. Based on
a standard setting temperature (measured temperature) of 20°C, a
rise of 10°C causes an increase in gas reaction force of about 3.4%.
注）１． ガス反力はお客様の使用条件に合せて設定します。
     ２. 取付け金具の選定の際は、B-486-A，B，C，D，FJ，
MBをご参照のうえ選定してください。
ガス反力は温度の影響を受け、変化します。設定温度（測
定温度）20℃を基準として、10℃上昇すると、ガス反力
は約3.4%増加します。
〔B-486-A〕
〔B-486-B〕
〔B-486-D-1〕 〔B-486-D-2〕
〔B-486-FJ〕
〔B-486-C 〕
〔B-486-MB〕
ガスダンパー・オイルダンパー
特徴　Feature
●  ジョイントは固定タイプと36°首振りのフリータイ
プからお選びください。
●  取付け金具はA～Dの4種類からお選びください。
● Selectable joints include fixed types and a 36° swivel free type.
●  Select brackets from one of four types, A to D.
仕様 ● 材　　質：一般構造用圧延鋼材（SS相当）
● 表面仕上： 亜鉛めっきクロメート処理（MFZn-C）
用途 ● B-486ガスダンパー用ジョイント
納期 ●特注品・・・納期お問合せください
備考 ●操作時の動作による負荷を考慮し、最大反力に
余裕を持った取付け金具をご使用ください。
●最大反力はダンパーの設定反力とは異なります。
Specifi -
cations
●Material:  Rolled steel for general structure (SS equivalent)
●Finish:  Zinc plating chromate treatment (MFZn-C)
Specifi c use ●  Joints for B-486 gas damper
Remarks ● Use brackets that are easily able to
accommodate the maximum reaction force
taking into account operational loads.
● Maximum reaction force differs from a
damper’s set reaction force.
●：RoHS10指令対応品　▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。
商品番号
Product No.
最大反力
Max. reaction force
適用ダンパー
Applicable damper Ｌ1 Ｌ2 （Ｗ1） Ｗ2 Ｗ3 Ｗ4 t Ｈ1 Ｈ2 Ｈ3 Ｄ d 製品質量（g）
Mass
コード
Code
B-486-B-1 ● 1200N以下　1200N or less B-486-22 69 55 23.5 11 10 2 3 47 30 7 8 5.5 62 13410
B-486-B-2 ● 180N以下　180N or less B-486-15 28 18 15 6.5 6 1 1.5 26 16 5 6 4.3 10 13416
商品番号
Product No.
最大反力
Max. reaction force
適用ダンパー
Applicable damper （Ｗ1） W2 W3 Ｄ 製品質量（g）
Mass
コード
Code
B-486-C-1 ● 1200N以下　1200N or less B-486-22 28.5 11 15 8 49 13411
B-486-C-2 ● 500N以下　500N or less B-486-15 23.5 7 14 6 42 13417
商品番号
Product No.
最大反力
Max. reaction force